



**GPIP CLEANUP AND GRADING
QUESTIONS & ANSWERS NO. 1**

DATE: February 6, 2018

Quotes Due: Wednesday, February 8, 2018 @ 2:00:00 PM

1. Question: Who pays the disposal fee?

Response: The Contractor will be responsible for the disposal fee including any fees incurred at the scrapyards and shall be considered incidental.

2. Question: Has the water to the fire riser line in the area to be cleared been turned off?

Response: Yes, the water has been turned off